UPI01 SERIES
Unshielded Power Inductor (Wire Wound)
开磁路功率电感
Unshielded Power Inductor (Wire Wound)
铁氧体绕线
Wire wound on ferrite
工作温度：–40°C至+105° C
Operating temperature: –40°C to +105°C

±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 25.2 MHz
       Inductance measure condition at 25.2 kHz
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +105° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C
UPI01-3225-3R3K 3.30 260 1.20 30.00
测试状态
1,000
UPI01-3225-2R7K 2.70 290 1.10 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-2R2K 2.20 320 1.00 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-1R8K 1.80 350 0.90 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-1R5K 1.50 370 0.85 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-1R2K 1.20 390 0.75 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-1R0K 1.00 400 0.70 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R82K 0.82 450 0.65 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R68K 0.68 450 0.60 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R56K 0.56 450 0.55 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R47K 0.47 450 0.50 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R39K 0.39 450 0.45 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R33K 0.33 450 0.40 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R27K 0.27 450 0.36 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-R22K 0.22 450 0.32 30.00 1,000
µH IR max 20°C (mA) DCRmax (Ω) 25.2MHz min. pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Q Factor Taping Reel Qty.
焊盘推荐 示意图

±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 25.2 MHz
       Inductance measure condition at 25.2 kHz
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +105° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C
测试状态
UPI01-3225-101K 100.00 40 11.00 20.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-680K 68.00 50 9.00 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-560K 56.00 55 8.00 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-470K 47.00 60 7.00 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-390K 39.00 65 6.40 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-330K 33.00 70 5.60 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-220K 22.00 110 3.70 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-180K 18.00 120 3.30 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-150K 15.00 130 2.80 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-120K 12.00 140 2.50 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-100K 10.00 150 2.10 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-6R8K 6.80 180 1.80 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-4R7K 4.70 220 1.50 30.00 1,000
UPI01-3225-3R3K 3.30 250 1.30 30.00 1,000
µH IR max 20°C (mA) DCRmax (Ω) 25.2MHz min. pcs
直流电阻 Q 值 卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Q Factor Taping Reel Qty.

±10%
±10%
±10%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 25.2 MHz
       Inductance measure condition at 25.2 kHz
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +105° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 Q 值 卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Q Factor Taping Reel Qty.
µH IR max 20°C (mA) DCRmax (Ω) 25.2MHz min. pcs
500
UPI01-4532-R10K 0.10 450 0.44 28.00 500
450 0.45 30.00 500
UPI01-4532-R33K 0.33 450 0.40 30.00
UPI01-4532-R68K 0.68 450 0.60 30.00 500
UPI01-4532-R39K 0.39
500
UPI01-4532-R82K 0.82 450 0.67 30.00 500
430 0.55 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-1R0K 1.00 450 0.50 50.00
UPI01-4532-1R5K 1.50 410 0.60 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-1R2K 1.20
UPI01-4532-1R8K 1.80 390 0.65 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-2R2K 2.20 380 0.70 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-3R3K 3.30 355 0.80 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-3R9K 3.90 330 0.90 50.00 500
测试状态
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 9 / 18
UPI01 SERIES
Unshielded Power Inductor (Wire Wound)

±10%
±10%
±10%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 25.2 MHz
       Inductance measure condition at 25.2 kHz
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +105° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 Q 值 卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Q Factor Taping Reel Qty.
µH IR max 20°C (mA) DCRmax (Ω) 25.2MHz min. pcs
500
UPI01-4532-4R7K 4.70 315 1.00 50.00 500
285 1.20 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-5R6K 5.60 300 1.10 50.00
UPI01-4532-8R2K 8.20 270 1.40 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-6R8K 6.80
500
UPI01-4532-100K 10.00 250 1.60 50.00 500
190 2.80 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-150K 15.00 200 2.50 50.00
UPI01-4532-220K 22.00 180 3.20 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-180K 18.00
UPI01-4532-330K 33.00 160 4.00 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-470K 47.00 140 5.00 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-560K 56.00 135 5.50 50.00 500
UPI01-4532-680K 68.00 130 6.00 50.00 500
测试状态
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 10 / 18
UPI01 SERIES
Unshielded Power Inductor (Wire Wound)

±10%
±10%
±10%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 25.2 MHz
       Inductance measure condition at 25.2 kHz
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +105° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 Q 值 卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Q Factor Taping Reel Qty.
µH IR max 20°C (mA) DCRmax (Ω) 25.2MHz min. pcs
500
UPI01-4532-101K 100 110 8.00 40.00 500
100 9.50 40.00 500
UPI01-4532-151K 150 105 9.00 40.00
UPI01-4532-221K 220 100 10.00 40.00 500
UPI01-4532-181K 180
500
UPI01-4532-331K 330 85 14.00 40.00 500
62 26.00 40.00 500
UPI01-4532-391K 390 80 18.00 40.00
UPI01-4532-561K 560 50 30.00 40.00 500
UPI01-4532-471K 470
UPI01-4532-681K 680 50 30.00 30.00 500
UPI01-4532-821K 820 30 45.00 25.00 500
UPI01-4532-102K 1,000 30 50.00 20.00 500
测试状态
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 11 / 18
UPI01 SERIES
Unshielded Power Inductor (Wire Wound)